

**NORTON-HARDING-JIMTOWN PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
RANDOLPH COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
PHASE III – SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM EXTENSIONS
BID TABULATION**

Thursday, March 16, 2023 at 2:00 PM

Thrasher Project #020-01387

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Brian Vandevender Contracting, LLC Aurora, WV WV #037095		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		J.F. Allen Co., Inc. Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		Ampeco, Inc. Poca, WV WV #057574	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID											
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
3	1,490	LF	Install New 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 38.00	\$ 56,620.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 116,220.00	\$ 57.80	\$ 86,122.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 98,340.00
4	575	LF	Install New 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 48.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 48,875.00	\$ 95.80	\$ 55,085.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 52,900.00
5	375	LF	Install New 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12')	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 108.60	\$ 40,725.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 45,000.00
6	230	LF	Install New 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line (12'-15')	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 207.05	\$ 47,621.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 29,900.00
7	55	LF	Install New 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line (15'-18')	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 14,575.00	\$ 237.85	\$ 13,081.75	\$ 460.00	\$ 25,300.00
8	55	LF	Install New 8" CL 50 D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (12'-15')	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 13,035.00	\$ 366.95	\$ 20,182.25	\$ 430.00	\$ 23,650.00
9	55	LF	Install New 8" CL 50 D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (15'-18')	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 25,300.00
10	210	LF	Install New 8" CL 50 D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (18'+)	\$ 400.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 401.00	\$ 84,210.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 68,250.00
11	2,400	LF	Install New 6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 34.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 48.80	\$ 117,120.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 141,600.00
12	475	LF	Install New 6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 44.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 67.40	\$ 32,015.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 28,025.00
13	40	LF	Install New 6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12')	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00
14	545	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 525.00	\$ 286,125.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 177,125.00	\$ 438.70	\$ 239,091.50	\$ 865.00	\$ 471,425.00
15	75	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 475.00	\$ 35,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 517.00	\$ 38,775.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 50,250.00
16	45	LF	8" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 21,465.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 25,200.00
17	55	LF	6" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 30,525.00
18	100	LF	4" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 33,700.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 52,000.00
19	2,730	LF	Install New 2" HDPE DR-11 Force Main	\$ 15.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 84,630.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 38,220.00
20	975	LF	Install New 1.5" HDPE DR-11 Force Main	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 28,275.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,550.00
21	4	EA	Combination Air/Vac Release Valves	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22,400.00
22	2	EA	In-Line Pressure Cleanouts	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 11,080.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00
23	38	EA	Customer Connection, Complete	\$ 750.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 32,680.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 36,100.00
24	675	LF	4" PVC SDR 35 Service Lateral Piping	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 31,725.00
25	8	EA	6" Gravity Line Cleanout	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 6,640.00
26	28	EA	Install New 48" Diameter Concrete Manhole Base, Cone Top, Watertight Frame and Cover	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 103,600.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 207,900.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 210,000.00
27	55	VF	48" Concrete Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 11,825.00
28	2	EA	Inside Drop Manhole Connection (2'-6')	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,100.00
29	1	EA	Inside Drop Manhole Connection (6'+)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00
30	1	EA	Tie Into Existing Manhole, Complete	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00
31	1	EA	Tie Into Existing Force Main, Complete	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
32	1	EA	Package Duplex Grinder Station #D-1, Complete	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 55,500.00
33	1	EA	Package Duplex Grinder Station #D-2, Complete	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 48,300.00

34	1	EA	Package Duplex Grinder Station #D-3, Complete	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 72,200.00	\$ 72,200.00
35	1	EA	Package Duplex Grinder Station #D-4, Complete	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 71,600.00	\$ 71,600.00
36	150	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 78.40	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,450.00
37	1,050	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 14.45	\$ 15,172.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,500.00
38	165	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 132.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 112.80	\$ 18,612.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,290.00
39	305	LF	Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,100.00
40	8,740	LF	Restoration	\$ 3.60	\$ 31,464.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,480.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 73,416.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 43,700.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,249,059.00		\$ 1,370,630.00		\$ 1,988,614.50		\$ 1,988,925.00	

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1											
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	845	LF	Install New 1.5" HDPE DR-11 Force Main	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 18,590.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 24,505.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,210.00
2	35	LF	Install New 6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 48.80	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,065.00
3	20	LF	Install New 6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 67.40	\$ 1,348.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,180.00
4	40	LF	Install New 6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12')	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00
5	1	EA	Install New 48" Diameter Concrete Manhole Base, Cone Top, Watertight Frame and Cover	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	7	VF	48" Concrete Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,505.00
7	1	EA	6" Gravity Line Cleanout	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00
8	2	EA	Customer Connection, Complete	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
9	60	LF	4" PVC SDR 35 Service Lateral Piping	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,820.00
10	1	EA	Package Duplex Grinder Station #D-5, Complete	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
11	475	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 14.45	\$ 6,863.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,750.00
12	15	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 112.80	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 390.00
13	70	LF	Erosion Control Matting	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00
14	2	EA	Concrete Anchors	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	440	LF	Restoration	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1				\$ 61,004.00		\$ 101,040.00		\$ 140,387.75		\$ 125,850.00	

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2											
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	420	LF	Horizontal Directional Drill from Manhole 1-4 to 1-6	\$ 293.00	\$ 123,060.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 158,340.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 105,000.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2				\$ 123,060.00		\$ 168,000.00		\$ 158,340.00		\$ 105,000.00	

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

